

Project: CIP 301-679 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT Federal Project No. STPL-5409(017) City of Foster City Edgewater Boulevard from East Hillsdale Boulevard to Beach Park Boulevard Bid Opening: February 6, 2020				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MCK Services, Inc. PO Box 5697 Concord, CA 94524		Granite Construction Company 715 Comstock St Santa Clara, CA 95054		O'Grady Paving, Inc. 2513 Wyandotte Street Santa Clara, CA 95054		DeSilva Gates 11555 Dublin Boulevard/PO Box 2909 Dublin, CA 94568		Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc. 128 South Maple Ave South San Francisco, CA 94080		G. Bortolotto & Company, Inc. 582 Bragato Road San Carlos, CA 94070	
Item	Description	Unit	Quant.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
101	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 63,460.00	\$ 63,460.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
102	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 31,526.00	\$ 31,526.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
103	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
104	Electronic Message Boards	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
200	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter (including asphalt conform)	LF	430	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 57,190.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 54,610.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 40,850.00
201	Remove and Replace Concrete Pad and Valley Gutter	SF	1,050	\$ 34.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 55,650.00
202	AC Base Repair - 4" deep	SF	3,600	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,600.00
203	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (0.21' from lip of gutter to lip of gutter)	SY	30,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 202,500.00
204	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) - 3"	TON	5,300	\$ 130.00	\$ 689,000.00	\$ 123.20	\$ 652,960.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 773,800.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 667,800.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 540,600.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 551,200.00	\$ 134.50	\$ 712,850.00
205	Retrofit Concrete Curb Ramp including asphalt conform	EA	15	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 82,500.00
206	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	SF	130	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00
300	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	EA	11	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00
301	Adjust Water Box Cover to Grade	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
302A	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade (Service)	EA	7	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00
302B	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade (Distribution)	EA	30	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 16,500.00
303	Adjust Sewer Cleanout Cover to Grade	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
304	Adjust Monument Cover to Grade	EA	5	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
400	Install blue raised reflectors	EA	12	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00
401	Furnish & Install new 2 3/8 inch, galvanized, 12ft sign post	EA	9	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 3,663.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00
402	Furnish & Install new sign on existing post	EA	11	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,925.00
403	White Paint Traffic Stripe - Detail 9	LF	6,250	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,687.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 5,312.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,250.00
404	Yellow Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 22	LF	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 265.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 262.50
405	White Paint Traffic Stripe - Detail 37B	LF	500	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 950.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
406	White Paint Traffic Stripe - Detail 38	LF	1,000	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,250.00
407	White Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 38A	LF	50	\$ 1.75	\$ 87.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 92.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 95.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00
408	White Paint Traffic Stripe - Detail 38A	LF	700	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00
409	Thermoplastic Buffered Bike Lane (D39 and 4" Hash)	LF	5,500	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,250.00
410	White Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 39	LF	6,000	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 9,900.00
411	White Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 39A	LF	2,750	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,437.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,537.50
412	12" White paint traffic stripe	LF	500	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,625.00
413	12" Yellow paint traffic stripe	LF	550	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,987.50
414	Bike Lane Stencil with Straight Arrow Preformed Thermoplastic - Federal Green MUTCD Figure 9C-3 (B)	EA	21	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 17,325.00
415	Thermoplastic Oversized Bike Box Symbol	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 1,585.00
416	Bike Lane Green Preformed Thermoplastic - Federal Green	SF	3,500	\$ 11.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 39,375.00
417	White Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe - Detail 40	LF	300	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,175.00
418	4" White Thermoplastic hash	LF	80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 256.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00
419	Paint Type IV Arrow	EA	24	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00
420	Thermoplastic Type IV Arrow	EA	3	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00
421	Paint Type I Arrow - 18 ft	EA	3	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
422	Paint Type VII Arrow	EA	3	\$ 95.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
423	Paint Red Curb	LF	3,000	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,750.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 1,332,617.50		\$ 1,354,097.50		\$ 1,692,346.00		\$ 1,391,609.00		\$ 1,276,276.00		\$ 1,243,880.50		\$ 1,384,082.50	